

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2026

Vishwas s/o Atmaram Bhavare
Vs.
Divisional Commissioner, Amravati and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026.

1. Though the respondent No.2 is served by private mode,
service by regular mode is still awaited.
2. List the matter on 8th April, 2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)