

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Vishwas S/o Atmaram BhavarePETITIONER
V/S
Divisional Commissioner, Amravati And Ors.....RESPONDENT

DIGVIJAY PRAKASH SINGH for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present. Counsel for petitioner to take necessary steps for
R.No.2. S.O to 29/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)